Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey,)
State of California, Honoring County of Monterey employees for their service	
during the COVID-19 pandemic	.)

WHEREAS the County of Monterey is proud to recognize its workforce for exemplary service during the COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS the County extends special thanks to all front line workers in Departments, such as Natividad, Health, Social Services, Emergency Communications, Probation, and Sheriff's, for their courageous and selfless dedication to the community during the COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS recognizing and honoring employees who served as Disaster Service Workers for their excellent service, unwavering commitment, and the outstanding contributions they have made during the worldwide COVID-19 pandemic, wildfires, and flood disasters; and

WHEREAS recognizing the leadership of the Board of Supervisors and the following Departments: Agricultural Commissioner, Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder, Auditor-Controller, Child Support Services, Clerk of the Board, County Administrative Office, County Counsel, District Attorney, Housing and Community Development, Human Resources, Information Technology, Libraries, Public Defender, Public Works, Facilities and Parks, Treasurer-Tax Collector, and Water Resources Agency, for allowing the reassignment of staff as Disaster Service Workers while departments modified and adapted their operations to ensure continued quality service to the community; and

WHEREAS the County Counsel, Human Resources, and Information Technology Departments were instrumental in developing policies, protocols, trainings, and leveraging technology to support teleworking employees, as well as ensure the health and safety of employees and the public at various County facilities, and maintain continuity of services to the residents of Monterey County; and

WHEREAS the County values the County Administrative Office-Office of Emergency Services for their leadership, commitment, and tireless effort in managing the emergency response during these unprecedented times, including the worldwide COVID-19 pandemic, wildfires, and flood disasters; and

WHEREAS expressing gratitude to all County employees and salute them for their dedication and commitment to serving more than 434,000 residents during the COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS County employees have gone above and beyond to provide superior and courteous services to our community for the people of Monterey County; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors hereby recognizes County of Monterey employees.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this XXX day of XXX 2021.

Dated:



Signatory, Title

